Accordingly, the potential impact of any retirement of debt has been excluded from the pro forma financial statements
as the amount of such potential impact is not factually supportable at this time.

Edgar Filing: PULTE HOMES INC/MI/ - Form 424B3

198

The pro forma adjustments are based upon available information and assumptions that the managements of Pulte and
Centex believe reasonably reflect the merger. We present the pro forma financial statements for informational
purposes only. The pro forma financial statements are provided for illustrative purposes only and do not purport to
represent what the actual consolidated results of operations or the consolidated financial position of Pulte would have
been had the merger occurred on the dates assumed, nor are they necessarily indicative of future consolidated results
of operations or financial position.

96

Edgar Filing: PULTE HOMES INC/MI/ - Form 424B3

199

Pulte and Centex Unaudited
Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

March 31, 2009

Condensed As
Adjusted
Centex Pro Forma Pro Forma

Historical
Pulte (b)(c) Adjustments Combined

(amounts in thousands)

ASSETS
Cash and equivalents (including restricted
cash)(l) $ 1,745,796 $ 1,768,548 $ (30,000)(d) $ 3,455,213

(21,019)(d)
(20,000)(e)
(9,629)(f)
21,517 (g)

Unfunded settlements 5,821 6,850 � 12,671
House and land inventory 3,854,041 3,152,955 (610,000)(d) 6,544,026

147,030 (g)
Land held for sale 101,020 � � 101,020
Land, not owned, under option agreements 181,387 83,628 � 265,015
Residential mortgage loans
available-for-sale 127,900 152,579 � 280,479
Investments in unconsolidated entities 91,754 138,908 (123,381)(g) 107,281
Other assets 597,037 365,261 (14,148)(d) 974,408

26,258 (g)
Goodwill � 9,933 (9,933)(d) 241,617

241,617 (d)
Intangibles 100,517 � 110,000 (d) 218,517

8,000 (d)
Income taxes receivable 9,660 239,452 � (h) 249,112

Total assets $ 6,814,933 $ 5,918,114 $ (283,688) $ 12,449,359

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 165,515 $ 96,749 $ 2,794 (g) $ 265,058
Customer deposits 40,889 27,792 � 68,681
Accrued and other liabilities 915,309 1,127,801 (3,514)(d) 2,108,226

68,630 (g)
Collateralized short-term debt, recourse
solely applicable to non-guarantor
subsidiary assets 66,968 119,052 � 186,020
Income tax liabilities(h) 131,853 526,118 � (h) 657,971
Senior notes 3,166,612 3,102,788 (500,100)(d) 5,769,300

Edgar Filing: PULTE HOMES INC/MI/ - Form 424B3

200

Total liabilities 4,487,146 5,000,300 (432,190) 9,055,256
Shareholders� equity(j)(k) 2,327,787 917,814 1,090,410 (d) 3,394,103

5,535 (d)
(917,814)(d)
(20,000)(e)
(9,629)(f)

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 6,814,933 $ 5,918,114 $ (283,688) $ 12,449,359

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial statements, which are an integral part of these statements.

97

Edgar Filing: PULTE HOMES INC/MI/ - Form 424B3

201

Pulte and Centex Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Combined Statement Of Operations
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2009

Condensed As
Adjusted
Centex Pro Forma Pro Forma

Historical
Pulte (a)(b)(c) Adjustments Combined

(amounts in thousands, except per share data)

Revenues:
Homebuilding $ 565,343 $ 791,079 $ � $ 1,356,422
Financial Services 18,549 32,136 � 50,685
Other non-operating 3,528 3,600 � 7,128

Total revenues 587,420 826,815 � 1,414,235
Expenses:
Homebuilding, principally cost of sales 1,022,249 1,172,725 62,297(g) 2,257,271
Financial Services 19,303 39,208 � 58,511
Other non-operating, net 7,593 34,144 24,000(d) 67,112

1,375(d)

Total expenses 1,049,145 1,246,077 87,672 2,382,894
Other income:
Equity income (loss) (50,521) (51,854) 62,297(g) (40,078)

Loss from continuing operations before
income taxes (512,246) (471,116) (25,375) (1,008,737)
Income taxes (benefit) 2,572 (65,603) �(h) (63,031)

Loss from continuing operations $ (514,818) $ (405,513) $ (25,375) $ (945,706)

Loss per share (from continuing
operations):
Basic(i) $ (2.02) $ (3.26) $ (2.51)
Diluted(i) $ (2.02) $ (3.26) $ (2.51)
Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic(i) 254,578 124,366 376,276
Diluted(i) 254,578 124,366 376,276

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial statements, which are an integral part of these statements.

98

Edgar Filing: PULTE HOMES INC/MI/ - Form 424B3

202

Pulte and Centex Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Combined Statement Of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2008

Condensed As
Adjusted
Centex Pro Forma Pro Forma

Historical
Pulte (a)(b)(c) Adjustments Combined

(amounts in thousands, except per share data)

Revenues:
Homebuilding $ 6,112,038 $ 5,090,677 $ � $ 11,202,715
Financial Services 151,016 226,943 � 377,959
Other non-operating 26,404 16,093 � 42,497

Total revenues 6,289,458 5,333,713 � 11,623,171
Expenses:
Homebuilding, principally cost of
sales 7,793,825 6,804,759 � 14,598,584
Financial Services 123,082 317,919 � 441,001
Other non-operating, net 42,337 88,472 96,000(d) 232,309

5,500(d)

Total expenses 7,959,244 7,211,150 101,500 15,271,894
Other income:
Equity loss (12,813) (111,164) � (123,977)

Loss from continuing operations
before income taxes (1,682,599) (1,988,601) (101,500) (3,772,700)
Income taxes (benefit) (209,486) (45,888) �(h) (255,374)

Loss from continuing operations $ (1,473,113) $ (1,942,713) $ (101,500) $ (3,517,326)

Loss per share (from continuing
operations):
Basic(i) $ (5.81) $ (15.65) $ (9.37)
Diluted(i) $ (5.81) $ (15.65) $ (9.37)
Weighted average shares
outstanding
Basic(i) 253,512 124,155 375,214
Diluted(i) 253,512 124,155 375,214

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial statements, which are an integral part of these statements.

99

Edgar Filing: PULTE HOMES INC/MI/ - Form 424B3

203

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Combined Financial Statements

(a)  Conforming Year Ends

Pulte�s fiscal year ends on December 31 while Centex�s fiscal year ends on March 31. Therefore, Centex financial

[…]

Selling, general and administrative expenses 984,795 779,604 205,191
Interest expense 52,716 28,911 23,805
Other income:
Equity loss (159,449) (107,595) (51,854)
Other income 33,535 29,821 3,714

Loss from continuing operations before income taxes (1,526,771) (1,055,655) (471,116)
Income taxes (benefit) (86,620) (21,017) (65,603)

Loss from continuing operations $ (1,440,151) $ (1,034,638) $ (405,513)

(1) Effective March 31, 2009, Centex adopted a revised presentation for its statement of operations. Accordingly,
Centex�s previously reported results of operations have been revised in the above table to conform with the
presentation adopted by Centex as of March 31, 2009.

Edgar Filing: PULTE HOMES INC/MI/ - Form 424B3

204

The pro forma statement of operations for Centex excludes amounts reported as discontinued operations in Centex�s
historical financial statements.

100

Edgar Filing: PULTE HOMES INC/MI/ - Form 424B3

205

Centex
Pro Forma Statement of Operations

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2008

Three Months Ended(1)
Twelve
Months

March 31, June 30, September 30, December 31, Ended
2008 2008 2008 2008 December 31,

A B C D
E =

A+B+C+D
(amounts in thousands)

Revenues:
Homebuilding $ 2,245,226 $ 1,049,699 $ 952,596 $ 843,156 $ 5,090,677
Financial Services 69,079 76,423 52,409 29,032 226,943

Total revenues 2,314,305 1,126,122 1,005,005 872,188 5,317,620
Expenses:
Homebuilding 2,831,793 997,582 908,173 1,255,413 5,992,961
Financial Services 6,621 4,725 4,060 2,728 18,134

Total cost of revenues 2,838,414 1,002,307 912,233 1,258,141 6,011,095
Selling, general and
administrative expenses 399,381 290,485 294,798 194,321 1,178,985
Interest expense 8,642 6,180 4,973 17,758 37,553
Other income:
Equity loss (3,569) (20,297) (12,902) (74,396) (111,164)
Other income 2,755 10,400 7,856 11,565 32,576

Loss from continuing
operations before income
taxes (932,946) (182,747) (212,045) (660,863) (1,988,601)
Income taxes (benefit) (24,871) (13,635) (10,425) 3,043 (45,888)

Loss from continuing
operations $ (908,075) $ (169,112) $ (201,620) $ (663,906) $ (1,942,713)

(1) Effective March 31, 2009, Centex adopted a revised presentation for its statement of operations. Accordingly,
Centex�s previously reported quarterly results of operations have been revised in the above table to conform with
the presentation adopted by Centex as of March 31, 2009.

The pro forma statement of operations for Centex excludes amounts reported as discontinued operations in Centex�s
historical financial statements.

101

Edgar Filing: PULTE HOMES INC/MI/ - Form 424B3

206

(b)  Reclassifications on the Pro Forma Balance Sheet and Pro Forma Statements of Operations

Certain financial statement line items included in Centex�s historical presentation have been reclassified to